FINAL SCORE

Missouri Valley 77
Columbia (MO) 86

December 02, 2024 * Columbia, MO

FINAL STATISTICS




Official Box Score

Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
Game Totals -- Final Statistics
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Missouri Valley 71 Record: 2-7
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk StI Min +/-
01 LANCE, JACE * 3 1-13 1-6 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0O 0 30 -15
02 SMITH, CAWHAN * 10 4-8 0-1 2-3 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5 31 -22
03 JONES, KEENAN * 10 3-13 1-6 3-3 2 2 4 0O 2 0 0 1 28 -17
05 PATTERSON, J?LUAN * 9 3-8 1-3 2-2 1 2 3 3 1 1 0 1 12 -6
22 BURNETT, JARRIUS * 10 4-11 2-5 0-0 1 5 6 4 0 0 3 0 238 -21
04 WEBB, DARIAN 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0 O 5 8
10 FLOYD, GEOVONNI 10 4-7 0-0 2-2 6 2 8 1 0 1 1 1 25 -19
12 WALKER II, MAURICE 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 8 -1
20 JERRY-HOLT, MICAH 4 1-3 0-1 2-3 2 3 5 o 1 1 0 O 5 8
23 DRIVER, DYLAN 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 O 5 5
24  AJANAKU, DAVID 6 25 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 15 -13
30 DAVIS JR, ALAN 2 11 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 9
32 PORTER, JAMES 4 1-3 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 5 8
40 SORUNKE, JIMMY 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 1 1

TEAM 0 2 5 7 0 0

TOTALS 71 25-78 6-25 15-17 17 26 43 15 7 9 4 12 199
panod’ 2y Fered e FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0
Game 25-78 32.1% 6-25 24.0% 15-17 88.2% Largestlead: By 0 at -

Technical Fouls: #10 FLOYD,G @ 2nd - 11:48;

Columbia (MO) 86 Record: 6-3
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
03 STEINMAN, KAI * 14 5-7 2-3 2-2 0 2 2 0o 2 4 0 2 27 15
22 LARSON, SETH * 10 5-9 0-2 0-0 1 6 7 2 6 4 1 0 27 12
23 WASHER, BEAU * 0 01 0-0 0-0 2 7 9 1 1 0 0 0 30 9
32 PARKER, COLLIN * 29 11-19 2-6 5-6 1 7 8 1 3 1 2 0 30 7
34 PARKER, CARSON * 10 3-10 0-0 4-7 5 6 11 3 2 2 2 0 24 17
00 CARRASQUILLO, JAIDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 O 0 O 2 -7
01 STROUPE, LANGSTON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 O 0 o 1 -7
05 DAVIS, NASHAWN 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 O 1 -7
11 BRANDT, NATE 14 5-11 4-8 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0O 0 25 18
14 WARD, ZHVAUGHN 2 11 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O 0 O 4 -7
15 SAUSELE, ADAM 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 O 3 -7
21 HAFER, TOMMY 5 23 1-1 0-0 2 4 6 1 0 2 0 2 14 16
30 BOYER, JUSTIN 0 04 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 13 16

TEAM 0 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS 86 32-66 9-21 13-17 12 36 48 12 15 15 7 4 201
perod. T g FG% _ 3FG 3FG% FT FToe  Deadball Rebounds: 2,0
Game 32-66 48.5% 9-21 42.9% 13-17 76.5% | argest lead: By 25 at 2nd-06:18

Technical Fouls: None.
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points MVC COLUMBIA
ﬁf{éﬁlﬁ'asae'e; 85 MVC 33 38 71 In the Paint 26 40
COLUMBIA 52 34 86 Off Turns 16 8

Start Time: 7:00 PM 2nd Chance 16 13
Game Buraton 130 MG led for 00, COLUMBIA e for 0:0. FasiBreak 0 0

Times tied: 0 Lead Changes: 0

Per Poss -
0/0

23

0/0



Official Box Score

Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)

First Half Statistics Only
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Missouri Valley 33 Record: 2-7
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Mn +-
01 LANCE, JACE * 3 19 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 1 O 1 0 0 17 -15
02 SMITH, CAWHAN & 4 2-6 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0O 1 0 0O 3 18 -21
03 JONES, KEENAN * 3 1-6 0-3 1-1 2 0 2 0O 2 0 0O 0 16 -15
05 PATTERSON, J?LUAN * 5 24 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 6 -8
22 BURNETT, JARRIUS * 10 4-9 2-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 O 0 2 0 14 -18
04 WEBB, DARIAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O O O o 0
10 FLOYD, GEOVONNI 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 2 2 4 0 O 0 1 1 14 -1
12 WALKER II, MAURICE 0 01 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 O 0 0 0 5 -2
20 JERRY-HOLT, MICAH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O 0 o 0
23 DRIVER, DYLAN 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0O O O o 2 2
24 AJANAKU, DAVID 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0O O O O 0 +6 -9
30 DAVIS JR, ALAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 o 0O O o 1 2 2
32 PORTER, JAMES 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O 0 o 0
40 SORUNKE, JIMMY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O 0 o 0
TEAM 0 1 1 2 0 0
panod) 0l g FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe  peadbal Rebounds: 0.0 o1
Game 25-78 32.1% 6-25 24.0% 15-17 88.2%
Columbia (MO) 52 Record: 6-3
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Mn +-
03 STEINMAN, KAI * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 O 1 3 0 0 13 12
22 LARSON, SETH t 8 4-7 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0O 5 2 1 0 15 11
23 WASHER, BEAU * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 0O 1 O 0 0 16 12
32 PARKER, COLLIN * 16 7-10 0-1 2-2 1 4 5 1 1 0 1 0 16 12
34 PARKER, CARSON * 9 3-7 0-0 3-4 4 4 8 1 1 1 2 0 12 11
00 CARRASQUILLO, JAIDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O O O o 0
01 STROUPE, LANGSTON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O O O o 0
05 DAVIS, NASHAWN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O O O o 0
11 BRANDT, NATE 14 5-7 4-6 0-0 0 2 2 0 O 0 0 0 13 16
14 WARD, ZHVAUGHN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O o0 o 0
15 SAUSELE, ADAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O 0 o 0
21 HAFER, TOMMY 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 O O 1 8 6
30 BOYER, JUSTIN 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 9 15
TEAM 0 0 1 1 0 0
perod © "™ ko row e arow Fr  pme Debalmeboudsao
Game 32-66 48.5% 9-21 42.9% 13-17 76.5%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) MVC COLUMBIA
gtftfécrizsﬁé'e: - MVC 33 38 71 In the Paint 14 26
COLUMBIA 52 34 86 Off Turns 6 2
Start Time: 7:00 PM 2nd Chance 4 10
Gt Duration. 1:30 Fast Break 0 0
Bench 8 17

Per Poss

16/0

260



Official Play-By-Play
Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
First Half
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Period 1
Starters:

Missouri Valley: 01 LANCE,JACE; 02 SMITH,CAWHAN; 03 JONES,KEENAN; 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN; 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS;
Columbia (MO): 03 STEINMAN,KAI; 22 LARSON,SETH; 23 WASHER,BEAU; 32 PARKER,COLLIN; 34 PARKER,CARSON;

Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
19:44 20 H2 GOOD! JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN
19:29 MISSED 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN

19:29 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
19:14 MISSED 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
19:14 REBOUND (DEF) by LANCE, JACE

18:57 MISSED JUMPER by SMITH, CAWHAN

18:57 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, CARSON
18:37 TURNOVER by STEINMAN, KAl
18:35 STEAL by SMITH, CAWHAN

18:33 FOUL by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

18:33 TURNOVER by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

18:16 4-0 H 4 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
18:01 GOOD! LAYUP by PATTERSON, J?LUAN [PNT] 4-2 H2

17:50 TURNOVER by LARSON, SETH
17:48 STEAL by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

17:46 MISSED LAYUP by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

17:46 REBOUND (OFF) by SMITH, CAWHAN

17:42 MISSED LAYUP by SMITH, CAWHAN

17:42 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, CARSON
17:32 MISSED LAYUP by LARSON, SETH
17:32 REBOUND (OFF) by WASHER, BEAU
17:25 6-2 H4 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
17:02 GOOD! 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS 6-5 H1

17:02 ASSIST by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

16:40 FOUL by LANCE, JACE

16:40 MISSED FT by PARKER, CARSON
16:40 REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
16:40 7-5 H2 GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
16:40 SUB IN: AJANAKU, DAVID

16:40 SUB IN: FLOYD, GEOVONNI

16:40 SUB OUT: PATTERSON, J?LUAN

16:40 SUB OUT: JONES, KEENAN

16:30 MISSED 3PTR by LANCE, JACE

16:30 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, CARSON
16:14 9-5 H4 GOOD! JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN
16:08 MISSED 3PTR by LANCE, JACE

16:08 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
555 11-5 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
15:55 ASSIST by LARSON, SETH
15:36 GOOD! LAYUP by AJANAKU, DAVID [PNT] 11-7 H 4

15:18 FOUL by PARKER, CARSON
15:18 MISSED 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS

15:18 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU
15:18 SUB IN: WALKER II, MAURICE

15:18 SUB OUT: LANCE, JACE

15:18 SUB IN: BRANDT, NATE
15:18 SUB IN: BOYER, JUSTIN
15:18 SUB OUT: PARKER, CARSON
15:18 SUB OUT: STEINMAN, KAI
15:08 13-7 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
15:08 ASSIST by PARKER, COLLIN
14:51 MISSED LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

14:51 BLOCK by PARKER, COLLIN
14:51 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU
14:34 MISSED 3PTR by LARSON, SETH
14:34 REBOUND (OFF) by PARKER, COLLIN
14:29 15-7 H8 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
14:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC

14:28 TURNOVER by PARKER, CARSON
14:28 SUB IN: JONES, KEENAN

14:28 SUB IN: LANCE, JACE




Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
14:28 SUB OUT: BURNETT, JARRIUS

14:28 SUB OUT: SMITH, CAWHAN
14:14 MISSED 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN

14:14 REBOUND (OFF) by JONES, KEENAN

14:07 MISSED 3PTR by LANCE, JACE

14:07 REBOUND (OFF) by AJANAKU, DAVID

14:00 MISSED LAYUP by AJANAKU, DAVID

14:00 BLOCK by LARSON, SETH
14:00 REBOUND (OFF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

13:54 GOOD! LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI [PNT] 15-9 H6

13:36 MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN
13:36 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

13:35 FOUL by BOYER, JUSTIN
13:35 SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
13:35 SUB IN: STEINMAN, KAl
13:35 SUB IN: PARKER, CARSON
13:35 SUB OUT: PARKER, COLLIN
13:35 SUB OUT: WASHER, BEAU
13:35 SUB OUT: LARSON, SETH
13:16 MISSED JUMPER by AJANAKU, DAVID

13:16 BLOCK by PARKER, CARSON
13:16 REBOUND (DEF) by HAFER, TOMMY
12:53 TURNOVER by BOYER, JUSTIN
12:51 STEAL by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

12:42 TURNOVER by LANCE, JACE

12:41 STEAL by HAFER, TOMMY
12:38 FOUL by WALKER II, MAURICE

12:34 SUB IN: PATTERSON, J?LUAN

12:34 SUB IN: SMITH, CAWHAN

12:34 SUB OUT: WALKER II, MAURICE

12:34 SUB OUT: FLOYD, GEOVONNI

12:21 TURNOVER by STEINMAN, KAl
12:19 STEAL by SMITH, CAWHAN

12:13 MISSED LAYUP by JONES, KEENAN

12:13 REBOUND (DEF) by STEINMAN, KAl
11:59 17-9 H8 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON [PNT]
11:46 MISSED 3PTR by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

11:46 REBOUND (OFF) by JONES, KEENAN

11:42 MISSED JUMPER by JONES, KEENAN

11:42 BLOCK by BOYER, JUSTIN
11:42 REBOUND (DEF) by HAFER, TOMMY
11:28 MISSED JUMPER by BOYER, JUSTIN
11:28 REBOUND (DEF) by LANCE, JACE

11:16 MISSED JUMPER by LANCE, JACE

11:16 REBOUND (DEF) by STEINMAN, KAl
10:59 20-9 H11 GOOD! 3PTR by HAFER, TOMMY
10:59 ASSIST by STEINMAN, KAl
10:56 TIMEOUT FULL

10:56 SUB IN: BURNETT, JARRIUS

10:56 SUB OUT: AJANAKU, DAVID

10:54 SUB IN: PARKER, COLLIN
10:54 SUB IN: WASHER, BEAU
10:54 SUB OUT: BOYER, JUSTIN
10:54 SUB OUT: BRANDT, NATE
10:51 MISSED 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN

10:51 REBOUND (OFF) by BURNETT, JARRIUS

10:46 MISSED JUMPER by BURNETT, JARRIUS

10:46 BLOCK by PARKER, CARSON
10:46 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

10:44 SUB IN: BOYER, JUSTIN
10:44 SUB OUT: PARKER, CARSON
10:37 MISSED LAYUP by LANCE, JACE

10:37 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
10:14 22-9 H 13 GOOD! LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI [PNT]
09:55 GOOD! 3PTR by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 22-12 H 10

09:55 ASSIST by SMITH, CAWHAN

09:45 FOUL by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

09:45 23-12 H 11 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
09:45 24-12 H12 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
09:45 SUB IN: FLOYD, GEOVONNI

09:45 SUB OUT: PATTERSON, J?LUAN

09:45 SUB IN: LARSON, SETH



Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |

09:45 SUB IN: BRANDT, NATE
09:45 SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY
09:45 SUB OUT: STEINMAN, KAI
09:30 MISSED JUMPER by SMITH, CAWHAN

09:30 REBOUND (DEF) by LARSON, SETH
09:10 26-12 H 14 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
08:52 MISSED LAYUP by LANCE, JACE

08:52 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
08:36 28-12 H 16 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
08:22 MISSED LAYUP by BURNETT, JARRIUS

08:22 REBOUND (OFF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

08:17 GOOD! LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI [PNT] 28-14 H 14

07:54 31-14 H17 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
07:54 ASSIST by LARSON, SETH
07:36 MISSED JUMPER by BURNETT, JARRIUS

07:36 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU
07:25 MISSED JUMPER by BOYER, JUSTIN
07:25 BLOCK by BURNETT, JARRIUS

07:25 REBOUND (DEF) by BURNETT, JARRIUS

07:19 GOOD! 3PTR by LANCE, JACE 31-17 H 14

07:19 ASSIST by JONES, KEENAN

06:54 33-17 H 16 GOOD! JUMPER by BRANDT, NATE
06:54 ASSIST by LARSON, SETH
06:42 MISSED JUMPER by LANCE, JACE

06:42 REBOUND (DEF) by LARSON, SETH
06:32 36-17 H 19 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
06:32 ASSIST by BOYER, JUSTIN
06:30 TIMEOUT FULL

06:20 SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
06:20 SUB OUT: BOYER, JUSTIN
06:06 GOOD! 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS 36-20 H 16

06:06 ASSIST by JONES, KEENAN

05:49 39-20 H 19 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
05:49 ASSIST by LARSON, SETH
05:26 GOOD! LAYUP by BURNETT, JARRIUS [PNT] 39-22 H17

05:14 41-22 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
05:14 ASSIST by LARSON, SETH
04:56 GOOD! JUMPER by BURNETT, JARRIUS 41-24 H17

04:38 44-24 H 20 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
04:38 ASSIST by WASHER, BEAU
04:25 MISSED JUMPER by LANCE, JACE

04:25 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU
04:14 MISSED 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
04:14 REBOUND (OFF) by HAFER, TOMMY
04:08 MISSED JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN
04:08 REBOUND (DEF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

04:02 GOOD! JUMPER by JONES, KEENAN 44-26 H 18

04:02 FOUL by HAFER, TOMMY
04:02 GOOD! FT by JONES, KEENAN 44-27 H17

04:02 SUB IN: PARKER, CARSON
04:02 SUB IN: STEINMAN, KAI
04:02 SUB OUT: PARKER, COLLIN
04:02 SUB OUT: LARSON, SETH
03:35 MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON
03:35 BLOCK by BURNETT, JARRIUS

03:35 REBOUND (OFF) by WASHER, BEAU
03:28 MISSED JUMPER by HAFER, TOMMY
03:28 REBOUND (OFF) by PARKER, CARSON
03:24 46-27 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON [PNT]
03:20 MISSED 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS

03:20 REBOUND (DEF) by BRANDT, NATE
03:01 MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON
03:01 REBOUND (OFF) by PARKER, CARSON
02:58 MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON
02:58 REBOUND (OFF) by PARKER, CARSON
02:56 48-27 H 21 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON [PNT]
02:44 GOOD! LAYUP by SMITH, CAWHAN [PNT] 48-29 H 19

02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC
02:33 SUB IN: WALKER I, MAURICE

02:33 SUB OUT: LANCE, JACE

02:33 SUB IN: PARKER, COLLIN

02:33 SUB IN: LARSON, SETH



Time
02:33
02:33
02:19
02:19
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:06
02:06
01:41
01:41
01:33
01:33
01:29
01:29
01:18
01:18
01:00
01:00
00:32
00:30
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:18
00:15
00:13
00:07
00:07
00:07

VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin
FOUL by BURNETT, JARRIUS
49-29 H 20
50-29 H21
SUB IN: DRIVER, DYLAN
SUB IN: DAVIS JR, ALAN
SUB OUT: BURNETT, JARRIUS
SUB OUT: JONES, KEENAN
MISSED 3PTR by SMITH, CAWHAN
REBOUND (DEF) by WALKER I, MAURICE
MISSED 3PTR by WALKER I, MAURICE
52-29 H 23
MISSED JUMPER by DRIVER, DYLAN
STEAL by DAVIS JR, ALAN
GOOD! FT by FLOYD, GEOVONNI 52-30 H 22
GOOD! FT by FLOYD, GEOVONNI 52-31 H21
STEAL by SMITH, CAWHAN
GOOD! LAYUP by SMITH, CAWHAN [PNT] 52-33 H 19

BLOCK by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

REBOUND (DEF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

Missouri Valley 33, Columbia (MO) 52

Points (This Period) MVC COLUMBIA
In the Paint 14 26

Off Turns 6 2

2nd Chance 4 10
Fast Break 0 0
Bench 8 17

Per Poss

160 260

HOME: Columbia (MO) |
SUB OUT: WASHER, BEAU
SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY
MISSED 3PTR by LARSON, SETH
REBOUND (OFF) by PARKER, CARSON

GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON

REBOUND (DEF) by BRANDT, NATE
MISSED 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

SUB IN: WASHER, BEAU

SUB OUT: BRANDT, NATE

GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
ASSIST by PARKER, CARSON

REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, CARSON
TURNOVER by STEINMAN, KAI
FOUL by PARKER, COLLIN

TURNOVER by LARSON, SETH

MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON



Official Box Score

Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)

Second Half Statistics Only
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Missouri Valley 38 Record: 2-7
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Min +-
01 LANCE, JACE * 0 04 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 O 0O 1 0 0 13 0
02 SMITH, CAWHAN & 6 2-2 0-0 2-3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 13 -1
03 JONES, KEENAN * 7 2-7 1-3 2-2 0 2 2 0O 0O O 0 1 12 -2
05 PATTERSON, J?LUAN * 4 1-4 0-1 2-2 1 2 3 1 O 0 0 0O 6 2
22 BURNETT, JARRIUS * 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 9 -3
04 WEBB, DARIAN 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 8
10 FLOYD, GEOVONNI 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 4 0 4 1 O 1 0 0 11 -8
12 WALKER II, MAURICE 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 3 1
20 JERRY-HOLT, MICAH 4 1-3 0-1 2-3 2 3 5 0O 1 1 0 0 5 8
23 DRIVER, DYLAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 o 0O 1 0 0 3 3
24 AJANAKU, DAVID 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 9 -4
30 DAVIS JR, ALAN 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 O O O 4 7
32 PORTER, JAMES 4 1-3 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 5 8
40 SORUNKE, JIMMY 0 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 O O O 1 1
TEAM 0 1 4 5 0 0
panod? Y Femed e FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0
Game 25-78 32.1% 6-25 24.0% 15-17 88.2%
Columbia (MO) 34 Record: 6-3
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Mn +-
03 STEINMAN, KAI * 12 4-6 2-3 2-2 0 0 0 0O 1 1 0 2 14 3
22 LARSON, SETH t 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 2 1 2 0 0 12 1
23 WASHER, BEAU * 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 O O O 14 -3
32 PARKER, COLLIN * 13 49 2-5 3-4 0 3 3 0 2 1 1 0 14 -5
34 PARKER, CARSON * 1 0-3 0-0 1-3 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 12 6
00 CARRASQUILLO, JAIDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0O O O o 2 -7
01 STROUPE, LANGSTON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O o0 1 -7
05 DAVIS, NASHAWN 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O o0 1 -7
11 BRANDT, NATE 0 04 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 1 O 0 0 0 12 2
14 WARD, ZHVAUGHN 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 4 -7
15 SAUSELE, ADAM 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 0 1 O o0 3 -7
21 HAFER, TOMMY 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0O 0 2 0O 1 6 10
30 BOYER, JUSTIN 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0O 0O O 1 0 4 1
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

panod) Y Fered e FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe  peadbal Rebounas: 2.0
Game 32-66 48.5% 9-21 42.9% 13-17 76.5%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) MVC COLUMBIA
gtftf(iacriglasr:'nge: 85 MVC 33 38 71 In the Paint 12 14

COLUMBIA 52 34 86  Off Tums 10 6
Start Time: 7:00 PM 2nd Chance 12 3
Gt Duration. 1:30 Fast Break 0 0

Bench 21 6

Per Poss

25/0

20/0



Official Play-By-Play
Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
Second Half
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Period 2
Starters:

Missouri Valley: 01 LANCE,JACE; 02 SMITH,CAWHAN; 03 JONES,KEENAN; 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN; 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS;
Columbia (MO): 03 STEINMAN,KAI; 22 LARSON,SETH; 23 WASHER,BEAU; 32 PARKER,COLLIN; 34 PARKER,CARSON;

Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
19:42 GOOD! 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN 52-36 H 16

19:42 ASSIST by SMITH, CAWHAN

19:23 55-36 H 19 GOOD! 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
19:23 ASSIST by PARKER, CARSON
19:04 MISSED 3PTR by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

19:04 REBOUND (DEF) by LARSON, SETH
18:46 FOUL by LARSON, SETH
18:46 TURNOVER by LARSON, SETH
18:25 GOOD! LAYUP by JONES, KEENAN [PNT] 55-38 H 17

18:12 MISSED 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
18:12 REBOUND (OFF) by LARSON, SETH
17:59 MISSED JUMPER by PARKER, CARSON
17:59 REBOUND (DEF) by BURNETT, JARRIUS

17:41 GOOD! JUMPER by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 55-40 H 15

17:22 57-40 H 17 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
17:22 FOUL by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

17:22 58-40 H 18 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
17:22 SUB IN: FLOYD, GEOVONNI

17:22 SUB OUT: PATTERSON, J?LUAN

17:08 GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, CAWHAN 58-42 H 16

16:48 FOUL by SMITH, CAWHAN

16:43 MISSED LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI
16:43 REBOUND (DEF) by BURNETT, JARRIUS

16:38 TURNOVER by LANCE, JACE

16:38 SUB IN: BRANDT, NATE
16:38 SUB OUT: STEINMAN, KAI
16:26 MISSED LAYUP by BRANDT, NATE
16:26 BLOCK by BURNETT, JARRIUS

16:26 REBOUND (DEF) by BURNETT, JARRIUS

16:20 MISSED LAYUP by JONES, KEENAN

16:20 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
16:12 TURNOVER by LARSON, SETH
16:11 STEAL by JONES, KEENAN

16:09 TURNOVER by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

16:09 SUB IN: AJANAKU, DAVID

16:09 SUB OUT: JONES, KEENAN

16:09 SUB IN: BOYER, JUSTIN
16:09 SUB IN: STEINMAN, KAI
16:09 SUB OUT: PARKER, CARSON
16:09 SUB OUT: LARSON, SETH
15:58 TURNOVER by STEINMAN, KAl
15:56 STEAL by SMITH, CAWHAN

15:55 MISSED 3PTR by LANCE, JACE

15:55 REBOUND (OFF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

15:50 MISSED 3PTR by LANCE, JACE

15:50 REBOUND (OFF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

15:41 MISSED LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

15:41 BLOCK by BOYER, JUSTIN
15:41 REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
15:19 TURNOVER by PARKER, COLLIN
15:17 STEAL by AJANAKU, DAVID

15:15 GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, CAWHAN 58-44 H 14

15:13 TIMEOUT FULL
15:07 SUB IN: JONES, KEENAN

15:07 SUB OUT: SMITH, CAWHAN

14:46 MISSED 3PTR by BOYER, JUSTIN
14:46 REBOUND (DEF) by BURNETT, JARRIUS

14:36 MISSED JUMPER by JONES, KEENAN

14:36 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU
14:23 MISSED 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
14:23 REBOUND (OFF) by BRANDT, NATE




Time
14:19
14:19
14:07
14:07
14:02
14:02
14:02
14:02
14:02
13:37
13:37
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:24
13:24
13:05
13:05
13:05
13:05
13:01
12:59
12:47
12:47
12:35
12:35
12:14
12:14
12:14
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:33
11:33
11:26
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:17
11:11
11:11
10:56
10:56
10:47
10:30
10:30
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:17
10:06
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:21
09:21
08:59
08:59
08:41
08:41
08:40

VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score

REBOUND (DEF) by JONES, KEENAN
MISSED JUMPER by AJANAKU, DAVID

FOUL by BURNETT, JARRIUS

FOUL by AJANAKU, DAVID

61-44
SUB IN: SMITH, CAWHAN
SUB OUT: FLOYD, GEOVONNI
MISSED JUMPER by LANCE, JACE
SUB IN: FLOYD, GEOVONNI
SUB OUT: BURNETT, JARRIUS
STEAL by SMITH, CAWHAN
MISSED JUMPER by LANCE, JACE
64-44
GOOD! FT by AJANAKU, DAVID 64-45
GOOD! FT by AJANAKU, DAVID 64-46
FOUL by FLOYD, GEOVONNI
FOUL (TECH) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI
65-46
66-46
REBOUND (DEF) by JONES, KEENAN
GOOD! FT by JONES, KEENAN 66-47
GOOD! FT by JONES, KEENAN 66-48
SUB IN: PATTERSON, J?LUAN
SUB OUT: FLOYD, GEOVONNI
REBOUND (DEF) by AJANAKU, DAVID
MISSED LAYUP by PATTERSON, J?LUAN
REBOUND (OFF) by PATTERSON, J?LUAN
GOOD! LAYUP by AJANAKU, DAVID [PNT] 66-50

REBOUND (DEF) by SMITH, CAWHAN

MISSED FT by SMITH, CAWHAN

GOOD! FT by SMITH, CAWHAN 66-51
SUB IN: FLOYD, GEOVONNI

SUB OUT: LANCE, JACE

GOOD! FT by SMITH, CAWHAN 66-52

68-52
GOOD! FT by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 68-53
GOOD! FT by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 68-54

SUB IN: BURNETT, JARRIUS
SUB OUT: AJANAKU, DAVID

71-54
MISSED 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN

73-54

FOUL by BURNETT, JARRIUS

Margin

H17

H 20

H 19
H 18

H 19
H 20

H19
H 18

H 16

H 15

H 14

H 16

H 15

H 14

H17

H 19

HOME: Columbia (MO) |
MISSED 3PTR by STEINMAN, KAI

REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU

SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY

SUB IN: PARKER, CARSON

SUB OUT: PARKER, COLLIN

SUB OUT: WASHER, BEAU

MISSED 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
REBOUND (OFF) by HAFER, TOMMY

GOOD! 3PTR by STEINMAN, KAI

REBOUND (DEF) by BOYER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: PARKER, COLLIN
SUB OUT: BOYER, JUSTIN
TURNOVER by HAFER, TOMMY

REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, COLLIN
GOOD! 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
ASSIST by STEINMAN, KAl

FOUL by PARKER, CARSON

GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN

SUB IN: WASHER, BEAU

SUB OUT. HAFER, TOMMY

MISSED JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN

FOUL by PARKER, CARSON

SUB IN: LARSON, SETH

SUB OUT: PARKER, CARSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC

MISSED JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN

MISSED LAYUP by BRANDT, NATE

FOUL by LARSON, SETH

GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
FOUL by WASHER, BEAU

GOOD! 3PTR by STEINMAN, KAI
ASSIST by PARKER, COLLIN

REBOUND (DEF) by LARSON, SETH
GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
ASSIST by LARSON, SETH



Time
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:23
08:23
08:18
08:05
08:05
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:51
07:51
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:31
07:29
07:21
07:02
07:00
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:36
06:36
06:18
06:18
06:00
06:00
05:55
05:39
05:39
05:22
05:22
05:05
05:05
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:01
05:01
04:56
04:56
04:41
04:41
04:38
04:37
04:36
04:36
04:20

VISITORS: Missouri Valley

REBOUND (DEF) by PATTERSON, J?LUAN
SUB IN: LANCE, JACE

SUB OUT: JONES, KEENAN

MISSED JUMPER by BURNETT, JARRIUS
REBOUND (OFF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI
GOOD! LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by PATTERSON, J?LUAN
MISSED LAYUP by PATTERSON, J?LUAN

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
SUB IN: AJANAKU, DAVID
SUB OUT: PATTERSON, J?LUAN

MISSED 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS

FOUL by BURNETT, JARRIUS

SUB IN: DRIVER, DYLAN
SUB OUT: BURNETT, JARRIUS

TURNOVER by DRIVER, DYLAN

TURNOVER by AJANAKU, DAVID

TIMEOUT FULL
SUB IN: JONES, KEENAN
SUB OUT. DRIVER, DYLAN

MISSED JUMPER by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

MISSED 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN
REBOUND (OFF) by FLOYD, GEOVONNI
GOOD! JUMPER by FLOYD, GEOVONNI

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
MISSED JUMPER by JONES, KEENAN

SUB IN: SORUNKE, JIMMY
SUB IN: JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
SUB IN: PORTER, JAMES
SUB IN: WALKER II, MAURICE
SUB IN: WEBB, DARIAN

SUB OUT: AJANAKU, DAVID
SUB OUT: FLOYD, GEOVONNI
SUB OUT: JONES, KEENAN
SUB OUT. SMITH, CAWHAN
SUB OUT: LANCE, JACE

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
MISSED LAYUP by SORUNKE, JIMMY

STEAL by WALKER I, MAURICE
MISSED LAYUP by WALKER II, MAURICE

FOUL by SORUNKE, JIMMY

Score

73-56

74-56

75-56

77-56

79-56

81-56

81-58

Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
MISSED FT by PARKER, COLLIN

H17
MISSED LAYUP by WASHER, BEAU

BLOCK by PARKER, COLLIN

SUB IN: PARKER, CARSON
SUB OUT: PARKER, COLLIN

REBOUND (DEF) by LARSON, SETH

H 18 GOOD! FT by STEINMAN, KAI
H 19 GOOD! FT by STEINMAN, KAI

SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
SUB OUT: BRANDT, NATE

STEAL by STEINMAN, KAI
H21 GOOD! LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI [PNT]

STEAL by STEINMAN, KAI
H 23 GOOD! LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI [PNT]

SUB IN: PARKER, COLLIN
SUB OUT: STEINMAN, KAI

REBOUND (DEF) by HAFER, TOMMY
H 25 GOOD! LAYUP by HAFER, TOMMY [PNT]
ASSIST by PARKER, COLLIN

H 23
MISSED 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN

REBOUND (DEF) by WASHER, BEAU
SUB IN: STEINMAN, KAI
SUB OUT: LARSON, SETH

SUB IN: BRANDT, NATE

SUB OUT: WASHER, BEAU

MISSED 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
REBOUND (OFF) by PARKER, CARSON
MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON

REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, CARSON
TURNOVER by PARKER, CARSON

REBOUND (DEF) by PARKER, CARSON



Time
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
03:59
03:55
03:55
03:17
03:17
03:07
03:07
02:44
02:44
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:22
02:22
02:19
02:19
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:56
01:55
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:42
01:42
01:36
01:34
01:34
01:30
01:28
01:26
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:18
01:18
01:10
00:58
00:58
00:41
00:37
00:36
00:36
00:33
00:33
00:31
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:18

VISITORS: Missouri Valley

REBOUND (DEF) by SORUNKE, JIMMY

GOOD! FT by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
MISSED FT by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH

GOOD! FT by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
FOUL by PORTER, JAMES

REBOUND (DEF) by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
SUB IN: DAVIS JR, ALAN

SUB OUT: SORUNKE, JIMMY
TURNOVER by PORTER, JAMES

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
MISSED 3PTR by WALKER II, MAURICE

REBOUND (DEF) by WALKER II, MAURICE
TURNOVER by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
SUB IN: DRIVER, DYLAN
SUB OUT: WALKER I, MAURICE

TURNOVER by PORTER, JAMES

FOUL by DAVIS JR, ALAN

MISSED 3PTR by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH

MISSED JUMPER by PORTER, JAMES
REBOUND (OFF) by PORTER, JAMES

GOOD! FT by PORTER, JAMES
GOOD! FT by PORTER, JAMES

GOOD! LAYUP by DAVIS JR, ALAN [PNT]
ASSIST by WEBB, DARIAN

GOOD! LAYUP by PORTER, JAMES [PNT]

STEAL by PORTER, JAMES

MISSED LAYUP by PORTER, JAMES
REBOUND (OFF) by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
MISSED LAYUP by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
REBOUND (OFF) by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
GOOD! LAYUP by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
REBOUND (DEF) by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH

GOOD! 3PTR by WEBB, DARIAN

Score

81-59

81-60

82-60

83-60
84-60

84-61
84-62

84-64

86-64
86-66

86-68

86-71

Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
MISSED FT by PARKER, CARSON

SUB IN: WASHER, BEAU
SUB IN: LARSON, SETH
SUB OUT: PARKER, COLLIN
SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY
FOUL by BRANDT, NATE
H 22

REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
H21

H 22 GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
MISSED FT by PARKER, CARSON

SUB IN: WARD, ZHVAUGHN
SUB OUT: STEINMAN, KAI
MISSED JUMPER by LARSON, SETH

REBOUND (DEF) by LARSON, SETH
MISSED LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON

SUB IN: SAUSELE, ADAM

SUB IN: BOYER, JUSTIN

SUB OUT: PARKER, CARSON

SUB OUT: WASHER, BEAU

MISSED JUMPER by BOYER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: CARRASQUILLO, JAIDEN
SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY

SUB OUT: LARSON, SETH

SUB OUT: BRANDT, NATE

STEAL by HAFER, TOMMY

H 23 GOOD! FT by SAUSELE, ADAM
H 24 GOOD! FT by SAUSELE, ADAM

REBOUND (DEF) by HAFER, TOMMY
TURNOVER by HAFER, TOMMY

FOUL by SAUSELE, ADAM
H 23
H 22
SUB IN: DAVIS, NASHAWN
SUB IN: STROUPE, LANGSTON
SUB OUT: BOYER, JUSTIN
SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY
H 20

H 22 GOOD! LAYUP by WARD, ZHVAUGHN [PNT]
H 20

FOUL by SAUSELE, ADAM

TURNOVER by SAUSELE, ADAM

H 18

MISSED LAYUP by DAVIS, NASHAWN
H 15



| Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley

Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
| o018 ASSIST by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH
Missouri Valley 71, Columbia (MO) 86
Points (This Period) MVC COLUMBIA
In the Paint 12 14
Off Turns 10 6
2nd Chance 12 3
Fast Break 0 0
Bench 21 6
Per Poss N
0/

25/0 2



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
Period 1
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Period 1
Starters:

Missouri Valley: 01 LANCE,JACE; 02 SMITH,CAWHAN; 03 JONES,KEENAN; 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN; 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS;
Columbia (MO): 03 STEINMAN,KAI; 22 LARSON,SETH; 23 WASHER,BEAU; 32 PARKER,COLLIN; 34 PARKER,CARSON;

Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
19:44 2-0 H2 GOOD! JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN
18:16 4-0 H4 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
18:01 GOOD! LAYUP by PATTERSON, J?LUAN [PNT] 4-2 H2

17:25 6-2 H4 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
17:02 GOOD! 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS 6-5 H1

16:40 7-5 H2 GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
16:14 9-5 H4 GOOD! JUMPER by PARKER, COLLIN
15:55 11-5 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
15:36 GOOD! LAYUP by AJANAKU, DAVID [PNT] 11-7 H4

15:08 13-7 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
14:29 15-7 H8 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
13:54 GOOD! LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI [PNT] 15-9 H6

11:59 17-9 H8 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON [PNT]
10:59 20-9 H11 GOOD! 3PTR by HAFER, TOMMY
10:14 22-9 H 13 GOOD! LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI [PNT]
09:55 GOOD! 3PTR by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 22-12 H 10

09:45 23-12 H11 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
09:45 24-12 H12 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
09:10 26-12 H 14 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
08:36 28-12 H 16 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
08:17 GOOD! LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI [PNT] 28-14 H 14

07:54 31-14 H17 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
07:19 GOOD! 3PTR by LANCE, JACE 31-17 H 14

06:54 33-17 H 16 GOOD! JUMPER by BRANDT, NATE
06:32 36-17 H 19 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
06:06 GOOD! 3PTR by BURNETT, JARRIUS 36-20 H 16

05:49 39-20 H 19 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
05:26 GOOD! LAYUP by BURNETT, JARRIUS [PNT] 39-22 H 17

05:14 41-22 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
04:56 GOOD! JUMPER by BURNETT, JARRIUS 41-24 H 17

04:38 44-24 H 20 GOOD! 3PTR by BRANDT, NATE
04:02 GOOD! JUMPER by JONES, KEENAN 44-26 H 18

04:02 GOOD! FT by JONES, KEENAN 44-27 H17

03:24 46-27 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON [PNT]
02:56 48-27 H21 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, CARSON [PNT]
02:44 GOOD! LAYUP by SMITH, CAWHAN [PNT] 48-29 H 19

02:13 49-29 H 20 GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
02:13 50-29 H21 GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
01:18 52-29 H 23 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
00:28 GOOD! FT by FLOYD, GEOVONNI 52-30 H 22

00:28 GOOD! FT by FLOYD, GEOVONNI 52-31 H21




| Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
| 00:13 GOOD! LAYUP by SMITH, CAWHAN [PNT] 52-33 H 19

Missouri Valley 33, Columbia (MO) 52



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
Period 2
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

Period 2
Starters:

Missouri Valley: 01 LANCE,JACE; 02 SMITH,CAWHAN; 03 JONES,KEENAN; 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN; 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS;
Columbia (MO): 03 STEINMAN,KAI; 22 LARSON,SETH; 23 WASHER,BEAU; 32 PARKER,COLLIN; 34 PARKER,CARSON;

Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
19:42 GOOD! 3PTR by JONES, KEENAN 52-36 H 16

19:23 55-36 H19 GOOD! 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
18:25 GOOD! LAYUP by JONES, KEENAN [PNT] 55-38 H17

17:41 GOOD! JUMPER by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 55-40 H 15

17:22 57-40 H 17 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
17:22 58-40 H 18 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
17:08 GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, CAWHAN 58-42 H 16

15:15 GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, CAWHAN 58-44 H 14

13:34 61-44 H17 GOOD! 3PTR by STEINMAN, KAI
12:35 64-44 H 20 GOOD! 3PTR by PARKER, COLLIN
12:14 GOOD! FT by AJANAKU, DAVID 64-45 H19

12:14 GOOD! FT by AJANAKU, DAVID 64-46 H18

11:48 65-46 H 19 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
11:48 66-46 H 20 GOOD! FT by PARKER, COLLIN
11:24 GOOD! FT by JONES, KEENAN 66-47 H 19

11:24 GOOD! FT by JONES, KEENAN 66-48 H 18

10:47 GOOD! LAYUP by AJANAKU, DAVID [PNT] 66-50 H 16

10:26 GOOD! FT by SMITH, CAWHAN 66-51 H 15

10:17 GOOD! FT by SMITH, CAWHAN 66-52 H 14

10:06 68-52 H 16 GOOD! LAYUP by LARSON, SETH [PNT]
09:48 GOOD! FT by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 68-53 H 15

09:48 GOOD! FT by PATTERSON, J?LUAN 68-54 H 14

09:21 71-54 H 17 GOOD! 3PTR by STEINMAN, KAI
08:41 73-54 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by PARKER, COLLIN [PNT]
08:18 GOOD! LAYUP by FLOYD, GEOVONNI [PNT] 73-56 H17

07:46 74-56 H 18 GOOD! FT by STEINMAN, KAl
07:46 75-56 H19 GOOD! FT by STEINMAN, KAl
07:21 77-56 H21 GOOD! LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI [PNT]
06:58 79-56 H 23 GOOD! LAYUP by STEINMAN, KAI [PNT]
06:18 81-56 H 25 GOOD! LAYUP by HAFER, TOMMY [PNT]
05:55 GOOD! JUMPER by FLOYD, GEOVONNI 81-58 H 23

04:14 GOOD! FT by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH 81-59 H 22

04:14 GOOD! FT by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH 81-60 H21

04:10 82-60 H 22 GOOD! FT by PARKER, CARSON
01:48 83-60 H 23 GOOD! FT by SAUSELE, ADAM
01:48 84-60 H 24 GOOD! FT by SAUSELE, ADAM
01:28 GOOD! FT by PORTER, JAMES 84-61 H 23

01:26 GOOD! FT by PORTER, JAMES 84-62 H 22

01:18 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVIS JR, ALAN [PNT] 84-64 H 20

01:10 86-64 H 22 GOOD! LAYUP by WARD, ZHVAUGHN [PNT]
00:58 GOOD! LAYUP by PORTER, JAMES [PNT] 86-66 H 20




| Time VISITORS: Missouri Valley Score Margin HOME: Columbia (MO) |
| 00:31 GOOD! LAYUP by JERRY-HOLT, MICAH [PNT] 86-68 H 18

| 00:18 GOOD! 3PTR by WEBB, DARIAN 86-71 H 15

Missouri Valley 71, Columbia (MO) 86



] Of_ficial Substitutions Log
Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
Period 1
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

VISITORS: Missouri Valley Time Score HOME: Columbia (MO) |

01 LANCE,JACE

02 SMITH,CAWHAN

03 JONES ,KEENAN

05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN
22 BURNETT,JARRIUS

03 STEINMAN,KAI

22 LARSON,SETH

23 WASHER,BEAU
32 PARKER,COLLIN
34 PARKER,CARSON

SUB IN: 24 AJANAKU,DAVID 16:40 5-7

SUB IN: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 16:40

SUB OUT: 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN 16:40

SUB OUT: 03 JONES,KEENAN 16:40

SUB IN: 12 II, MAURICE WALKER 15:18 7-11

SUB OUT: 01 LANCE,JACE 15:18
15:18 SUB IN: BRANDT,NATE
15:18 SUB IN: BOYER,JUSTIN
15:18 SUB OUT. PARKER,CARSON
15:18 SUB OUT: STEINMAN,KAI

SUB IN: 03 JONES,KEENAN 14:28 7-15

SUB IN: 01 LANCE,JACE 14:28

SUB OUT: 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS 14:28

SUB OUT: 02 SMITH,CAWHAN 14:28
13:35 9-15 SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
13:35 SUB IN: STEINMAN,KAI
13:35 SUB IN: PARKER,CARSON
13:35 SUB OUT: PARKER,COLLIN
13:35 SUB OUT: WASHER,BEAU
13:35 SUB OUT: LARSON,SETH

SUB IN: 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN 12:34 9-15

SUB IN: 02 SMITH,CAWHAN 12:34

SUB OUT: 12 I, MAURICE WALKER 12:34

SUB OUT: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 12:34

SUB IN: 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS 10:56 9-20

SUB OUT: 24 AJANAKU,DAVID 10:56
10:54 9-20 SUB IN: PARKER,COLLIN
10:54 SUB IN: WASHER,BEAU
10:54 SUB OUT: BOYER,JUSTIN
10:54 SUB OUT: BRANDT,NATE
10:44 9-20 SUB IN: BOYER,JUSTIN
10:44 SUB OUT: PARKER,CARSON

SUB IN: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 09:45 12-24

SUB OUT: 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN 09:45
09:45 SUB IN: LARSON,SETH
09:45 SUB IN: BRANDT,NATE
09:45 SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY
09:45 SUB OUT: STEINMAN,KAI
06:20 17-36 SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
06:20 SUB OUT: BOYER,JUSTIN
0402 27-44 SUB IN: PARKER,CARSON
04:02 SUB IN: STEINMAN,KAI
04:02 SUB OUT: PARKER,COLLIN
04:02 SUB OUT: LARSON,SETH

SUB IN: 12 II, MAURICE WALKER 02:33 29-48

SUB OUT: 01 LANCE,JACE 02:33
02:33 SUB IN: PARKER,COLLIN
02:33 SUB IN: LARSON,SETH
02:33 SUB OUT. WASHER,BEAU
02:33 SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY

SUB IN: 23 DRIVER,DYLAN 02:13 29-50

SUB IN: 30 JR,ALAN DAVIS 02:13

SUB OUT: 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS 02:13

SUB OUT: 03 JONES,KEENAN 02:13
01:29 29-50 SUB IN: WASHER,BEAU
01:29 SUB OUT: BRANDT,NATE

Missouri Valley 33, Columbia (MO) 52






] Of_ficial Substitutions Log
Missouri Valley vs Columbia (MO)
Period 2
December 02, 2024 at Columbia, MO

VISITORS: Missouri Valley Time Score HOME: Columbia (MO) |

01 LANCE,JACE

02 SMITH,CAWHAN

03 JONES ,KEENAN

05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN
22 BURNETT,JARRIUS

03 STEINMAN,KAI

22 LARSON,SETH

23 WASHER,BEAU
32 PARKER,COLLIN
34 PARKER,CARSON

SUB IN: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 17:22 40-58

SUB OUT: 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN 17:22
16:38 42-58 SUB IN: BRANDT,NATE
16:38 SUB OUT: STEINMAN,KAI

SUB IN: 24 AJANAKU,DAVID 16:09 42-58

SUB OUT: 03 JONES,KEENAN 16:09
16:09 SUB IN: BOYER,JUSTIN
16:09 SUB IN: STEINMAN,KAI
16:09 SUB OUT. PARKER,CARSON
16:09 SUB OUT: LARSON,SETH

SUB IN: 03 JONES,KEENAN 15:07 44-58

SUB OUT: 02 SMITH,CAWHAN 15:07
14:02 44-58 SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
14:02 SUB IN: PARKER,CARSON
14:02 SUB OUT: PARKER,COLLIN
14:02 SUB OUT: WASHER,BEAU

SUB IN: 02 SMITH,CAWHAN 13:34 44-61

SUB OUT: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 13:34

SUB IN: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 13:05 44-61

SUB OUT: 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS 13:05
13:05 SUB IN: PARKER,COLLIN
13:05 SUB OUT: BOYER,JUSTIN
11:48 46-66 SUB IN: WASHER,BEAU
11:48 SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY

SUB IN: 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN 11:24 48-66

SUB OUT: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 11:24
11:24 SUB IN: LARSON,SETH
11:24 SUB OUT: PARKER,CARSON

SUB IN: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 10:26 51-66

SUB OUT: 01 LANCE,JACE 10:26

SUB IN: 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS 09:48 54-68

SUB OUT: 24 AJANAKU,DAVID 09:48

SUB IN: 01 LANCE,JACE 08:40 54-73

SUB OUT: 03 JONES,KEENAN 08:40

SUB IN: 24 AJANAKU,DAVID 07:55 56-73

SUB OUT: 05 PATTERSON,J?LUAN 07:55
07:55 SUB IN: PARKER,CARSON
07:55 SUB OUT: PARKER,COLLIN

SUB IN: 23 DRIVER,DYLAN 07:45 56-75

SUB OUT: 22 BURNETT,JARRIUS 07:45
07:45 SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY
07:45 SUB OUT: BRANDT,NATE

SUB IN: 03 JONES,KEENAN 06:58 56-79

SUB OUT: 23 DRIVER,DYLAN 06:58
06:58 SUB IN: PARKER,COLLIN
06:58 SUB OUT: STEINMAN,KAI
05:05 58-81 SUB IN: STEINMAN,KAI
05:05 SUB OUT: LARSON,SETH

SUB IN: 40 SORUNKE,JIMMY 05:04 58-81

SUB IN: 20 JERRY-HOLT,MICAH 05:04

SUB IN: 32 PORTER,JAMES 05:04

SUB IN: 12 1I, MAURICE WALKER 05:04

SUB IN: 04 WEBB,DARIAN 05:04

SUB OUT: 24 AJANAKU,DAVID 05:04

SUB OUT: 10 FLOYD,GEOVONNI 05:04

SUB OUT: 03 JONES,KEENAN 05:04

SUB OUT. 02 SMITH,CAWHAN 05:04

SUB OUT: 01 LANCE,JACE 05:04

05:04

SUB IN: BRANDT,NATE



VISITORS: Missouri Valley

SUB IN: 30 JR,ALAN DAVIS
SUB OUT: 40 SORUNKE,JIMMY

SUB IN: 23 DRIVER,DYLAN
SUB OUT: 12 I, MAURICE WALKER

Time
05:04
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:10
04:10
03:55
03:55
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:19
02:19
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23

Missouri Valley 71, Columbia (MO) 86

Score

58-81

60-82

60-82

60-82

60-82

60-82

62-84

HOME: Columbia (MO) |
SUB OUT: WASHER,BEAU
SUB IN: WASHER,BEAU
SUB IN: LARSON,SETH
SUB OUT: PARKER,COLLIN
SUB OUT: HAFER, TOMMY

SUB IN: WARD,ZHVAUGHN
SUB OUT: STEINMAN,KAI
SUB IN: SAUSELE,ADAM
SUB IN: BOYER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT: PARKER,CARSON
SUB OUT. WASHER,BEAU

SUB IN: CARRASQUILLO,JAIDEN
SUB IN: HAFER, TOMMY

SUB OUT:. LARSON,SETH

SUB OUT: BRANDT,NATE

SUB IN: DAVIS,NASHAWN

SUB IN: STROUPE,LANGSTON
SUB OUT: BOYER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT. HAFER, TOMMY






